New England Fishery Management Council

50 WATER STREET | NEWBURYPORT, MASSACHUSETTS 01950 | PHONE 978 4650492 | FAX 978 465 3116
E.F. “Terry” Stockwell 111, Chairman | Thomas A. Nies, Executive Director

9:00 a.m.

9:30

10:30
11:00
12:00
1:00 p.m.
3:30

4:00

AGENDA
ECOSYSTEM BASED FISHERIES MANAGEMENT
PLAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM
September 13, 2016
Holiday Inn,
700 Myles Standish Boulevard

Taunton, MA
Phone: (508) 823-0430

Process, schedule, and accomplishments for developing an Example Georges Bank
Fishery Ecosystem Plan (eFEP), Council instructions to the PDT, and focus of
today’s meeting (DOCUMENT 1) ......ccceeiviiiiiieii e (Applegate)

Operational model: Ecosystem models, limit reference points, functional species
groups, minimum stock thresholds, etc. (Document 2; Georges Bank Operational
Framework REV 4)........cooviviieiie e (Fogarty, Lucey, Fay, Bell)

Public questions and comments

Writing and editing break

Lunch

Writing and editing break

Tasking and fOllOW=UP .........ccveiiiiiic e (PDT)

Adjourn



