

New England Fishery Management Council

50 WATER STREET | NEWBURYPORT, MASSACHUSETTS 01950 | PHONE 978 465 0492 | FAX 978 465 3116 E.F. "Terry" Stockwell III, *Chairman* | Thomas A. Nies, *Executive Director*

AGENDA

ECOSYSTEM BASED FISHERIES MANAGEMENT PLAN DEVELOPMENT TEAM September 13, 2016

Holiday Inn, 700 Myles Standish Boulevard Taunton, MA Phone: (508) 823-0430

9:00 a.m.	Process, schedule, and accomplishments for developing an Example Georges Bank Fishery Ecosystem Plan (eFEP), Council instructions to the PDT, and focus of today's meeting (Document 1)(Applegate)
9:30	Operational model: Ecosystem models, limit reference points, functional species groups, minimum stock thresholds, etc. (Document 2; Georges Bank Operational Framework Rev 4)(Fogarty, Lucey, Fay, Bell)
10:30	Public questions and comments
11:00	Writing and editing break
12:00	Lunch
1:00 p.m.	Writing and editing break
3:30	Tasking and follow-up(PDT)
4:00	Adjourn